

Protecting your future for 150 years

May 2, 2013

Chief Hayes-White San Francisco Fire Department 689 Second Street San Francisco, CA 94107

Dear Chief Hayes-White:

On behalf of everyone at Fireman's Fund Insurance Company (Fireman's Fund®) and our parent company, Allianz Group, I want to thank you for all you do to make our communities safer and congratulate your organization on being selected to receive a gift of support through our Heritage Program®.

Fireman's Fund launched the Heritage Program in 2004, renewing the company's founding mission to support firefighters for safer communities. Through our employees and independent agencies, Fireman's Fund awards millions of dollars in grants to fire departments and fire and burn prevention non-profits for needed equipment, training, and community education programs.

There are several things we respectfully ask of your organization:

- If you haven't already, please be sure to let your firefighters, elected officials, board and others in the community know about the gift-from-Fireman's Fund. Post it on your social media channels, send an email, mention it at your meetings or put it in your newsletter.
- > To stay updated on our program including any special activities to support firefighters or to see our growing list of fire departments receiving grants please follow us on:
 - www.facebook.com/FiremansFund
 - www.twitter.com/FiremansFund
 - www.firemansfund.com/heritage
- Tell us your stories about how this grant helped your organization save lives or made a difference in your community. These real-life stories demonstrate the value of our program, and ultimately help enable other fire departments across the nation to benefit from our grant program. Stories can be posted on our Supporting Firefighters Facebook page or emailed to heritage@ffic.com.

Again, thank you for all you do to make the communities you serve safer and congratulations on your gift.

Best Regards,

Melissa Queen

Grant Coordinator, Heritage Program at Fireman's Fund

Queen

Encl.: Check

Fireman's Fund Insurance Companies 777 San Marin Dr. Novato, CA 94998 www.firemansfund.com